
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R9, M 4M 1M 4P 4/1/1N. Holloway 490571 8/4204

 2 BRINDLE MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 1P 7P 4/1/1B. Deguara 536323 6/4162

 3 RHYNO'S KISS Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 6P 6C 1P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527459 5/4131

 4 STONEY MCBRIDE 1 Last start winner RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0151

 5 VENOM Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 1P 1Y 4Y 5/3T. Kovacic 521377 4/1144

 6 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 6/4216

 7 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 2Y 5/1R. Delaney 531950 6/3159

 8 BLACK FIREBRAND 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3C 2P 5/4M. Moroney 537895 5/0225

 9 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2J. Gatt 523962 4/2165

 10 LET'S GO HORNETS 4 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Gavenlock 532485 1/0147

 11 BLAZIN' SOPHIA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 525592 6/5123

 12 BLAZIN' RINGO Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 7P 8C 6P 5/1C. Eaton 525594 6/590

 13 STICKY WICKET 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1K. Lambos 508831 8/778

 14 KEEPING STRAIGHT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 5 388 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY SIOUX Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/3J. Hall 497034 3/1207

 2 ISAAKO Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2P 1P 5/2G. Suter 496955 3/2202

 3 BRINDLE BEAUTY Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/2B. Deguara 536321 3/2201

 4 FINAL REASON Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 2P 5/4P. Mattress 538154 1/0198

 5 SOGGY SIOUX Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 4Y 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1179

 6 BARTY PARTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 8P 5/3G. Duggan 536691 2/1177

 7 MEDIEVAL MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/3J. Hawkins 532488 2/1156

 8 STONEY MCBRIDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0151

 9 SUGAR VIOLET Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4J. Simpson 538988 1/0151

 10 LET'S GO HORNETS 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Gavenlock 532485 1/0147

 11 CHIEF SUNDANCE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 2P 5/4S. Boyd 534536 1/0147

 12 APACHE BANDERA Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/4P. Mattress 538153 1/0136

 13 SORT OF SWEET Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 1P 5/4A. Crouch 540900 1/0121

 14 IT'S CASH TIME Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 7P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0110

 15 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0108

 16 WORKING BEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0108

 17 ENGAGING FIRE Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 4Y 5/4M. Moroney 537892 1/0107

 18 LAURIE'S ENTRY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/2S. Ma 499119 3/290

 19 TIRADORA Grade order Grade 5 5P 7Y 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/086

 20 SECRETARIAT TWO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Kovacic 532751 1/077

 21 DISCARD ROAD Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5Y 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/275

 22 KEEPING STRAIGHT 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 6P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P MDN 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE LOKI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 2P 7Y 2P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/0136

 2 MISS BUMP 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1A. Foukkare 528653 0/094

 3 DESTINI SAXON 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 22/06/2021, R3, P

GOS, 15/06/2021, R3, P

2P 3P 7P M/1G. Duggan 536689 0/096

 4 LITTLE GIRL BLUE Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 15/06/2021, R2, P 8P M/1G. Duggan 536690 0/025

 5 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 8Y M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/068

 6 ENZO'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1K. Barton 527723 0/054

 7 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 5P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 539796 0/048

 8 JADE'S CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 6P 7Y M/1B. Gilbert 538571 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P NG1-4 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4Y 2P 1/1R. Delaney 531949 12/10298

 2 RUNAWAY TOMMY Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R1, C 8C 7P 2P 1/1C. Eaton 508815 14/11168

 3 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/2J. Davis 526972 7/6264

 4 BUMPY BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 6P 5Y 5P 3/1/1N. Lyford 501358 25/15146

 5 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R9, M 4M 1M 4P 4/1/1N. Holloway 490571 8/4204

 6 BRINDLE MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 1P 7P 4/1/1B. Deguara 536323 6/4162

 7 RHYNO'S KISS Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 6P 6C 1P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527459 5/4131
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 7Y 2C 2C 4/1/1R. Thomas 498813 5/4226

 2 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 3P 7C 4C 4/1/2P. Mattress 526997 8/4200

 3 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Boyd 526071 7/4192

 4 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 1P 8P 1P 5/1N. Holloway 532753 8/3225

 5 PINNACLE 2 Last start winner GOS, 13/07/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3B. Howell 534768 2/1219

 6 PSYCHO SONIC Last start winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R9, P 1P 8P 1P 5/1R. Shearer 526248 6/3213

 7 SENOR SIOUX Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526061 8/1210

 8 DUSTY CHARM Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 6/2288

 9 NATION'S ROCK 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4N. Holloway 532755 2/0213

 10 ENJOY YOURSELF Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 6C 5/1P. Mattress 525150 10/4185

 11 KAYDEN'S CHANCE Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1A. Pickles 530517 4/3171

 12 BLACK FIREBRAND 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3C 2P 5/2M. Moroney 537895 5/2225

 13 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 1C 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3224

 14 RAINING VODKA Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3C 1P 5/1S. Boyd 530519 5/3200

 15 STAR IS BORN Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 8C 5/2K. Drynan 522068 8/2192

 16 ILINKA KEROMA Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2S. Pitstock 501231 4/2172

 17 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 523962 4/0165

 18 DUBROVNIK Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R5, C 7C 3P 4C 5/3M. Eberand 527598 5/1155

 19 LET'S GO HORNETS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Gavenlock 532485 1/0147

 20 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/0137

 21 BLAZIN' SOPHIA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4C. Eaton 525592 6/0123

 22 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 4P 7C 4P 5/1T. Macdonald 498875 8/3113

 23 SECRECY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/193

 24 STICKY WICKET 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4K. Lambos 508831 8/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 5 515 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PINNACLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3B. Howell 534768 2/1219

 2 NATION'S ROCK 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4N. Holloway 532755 2/0213

 3 ZIGGY STARDUST Grade order Grade 5 2C 1P 1P 5/3A. Campton 534219 3/1208

 4 IBROX AVATAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 7Y 2C 5/3W. Dance 532039 3/1198

 5 HALF THINKING Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 4P 5/4B. Riccio 526583 1/0181

 6 ALL NOSE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3C 4C 5/3T. Rees 532439 3/1176

 7 DON'T SUE ME Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/3M. Bell 537874 2/1174

 8 ZIG ZAG BANJO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6Y 1P 5/3R. Thomas 531396 3/1173

 9 LET'S GO HORNETS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Gavenlock 532485 1/0147

 10 SENTOSA DOLL 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/0137

 11 PRIVATE PARKING Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522916 2/0120

 12 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0108

 13 WORKING BEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0108

 14 AMARILLO Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/4P. Mattress 538152 1/0105

 15 HELLO DELL Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/4S. Simonetta 538826 1/0101

 16 SECRECY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/193

 17 SECRETARIAT TWO 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Kovacic 532751 1/077
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 1P 8P 1P 5/1N. Holloway 532753 8/3225

 2 PINNACLE 2 Last start winner GOS, 13/07/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3B. Howell 534768 2/1219

 3 PSYCHO SONIC Last start winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R9, P 1P 8P 1P 5/1R. Shearer 526248 6/3213

 4 SENOR SIOUX Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526061 8/1210

 5 DUSTY CHARM Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 6/2288

 6 NATION'S ROCK 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4N. Holloway 532755 2/0213

 7 ENJOY YOURSELF Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 6C 5/1P. Mattress 525150 10/4185

 8 KAYDEN'S CHANCE Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1A. Pickles 530517 4/3171

 9 BLACK FIREBRAND 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3C 2P 5/2M. Moroney 537895 5/2225

 10 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 1C 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3224

 11 RAINING VODKA Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3C 1P 5/1S. Boyd 530519 5/3200

 12 STAR IS BORN Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 8C 5/2K. Drynan 522068 8/2192

 13 ILINKA KEROMA Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2S. Pitstock 501231 4/2172

 14 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 523962 4/0165

 15 DUBROVNIK Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R5, C 7C 3P 4C 5/3M. Eberand 527598 5/1155

 16 LET'S GO HORNETS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Gavenlock 532485 1/0147

 17 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/0137

 18 BLAZIN' SOPHIA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4C. Eaton 525592 6/0123

 19 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 4P 7C 4P 5/1T. Macdonald 498875 8/3113

 20 SECRECY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/193

 21 STICKY WICKET 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4K. Lambos 508831 8/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P NG1-4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE LEGEND Last start placegetter BUL, 21/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3C 5C 1/1M. Moroney 520015 28/22322

 2 EBBY JET POWER Last start City winner WPK, 19/06/2021, R9, C 1C 2P 1P 1/2M. Eberand 522962 24/16396

 3 FIRE ON ICE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R4, C 4C 3P 2P 1/2M. Moroney 520014 22/19275

 4 TARAWI HARLEY Last start winner BUL, 21/07/2021, R9, P 1P 2C 1C 2/1/2T. Macdonald 535341 9/7312

 5 HIGH EXPECTATION Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/2N. Holloway 508565 12/7204

 6 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 7Y 2C 2C 4/1/1R. Thomas 498813 5/4226

 7 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 3P 7C 4C 4/1/2P. Mattress 526997 8/4200

 8 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Boyd 526071 7/4192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESTINI SAXON 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 22/06/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 7P M/1G. Duggan 536689 0/096

 2 ARTFUL DODGER Last start placegetter GOS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 8P M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/070

 3 LITTLE LOKI 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P

GOS, 13/07/2021, R2, P

2P 7Y 2P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/0136

 4 MISS BUMP 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P

GOS, 13/07/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 6P M/1A. Foukkare 528653 0/094

 5 IRRATIONAL First start M/1A. Crouch 540906 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 4 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R5, Y 2Y 2C 2C 4/1/2G. Borg 526160 12/0297

 2 FIRE ON ICE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R4, C 4C 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Moroney 520014 22/0275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 2 710 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING CARTIER Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R4, C 5C 6P 4M 2/1/1T. Rees 494102 19/17194
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 4 710 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE ON ICE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R4, C 4C 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Moroney 520014 22/0275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 July 2021

P 5 710 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIMELY FASHION Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1189

 2 VIVARCHI Dropping in grade WPK, 07/07/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1M. Bell 485561 15/4142

 3 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0108

 4 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0108
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